Operating Instructions
for
Flap Flow Meter
Model: DPR
DPR
page 2 DPR 03/05
1. Contents
1. Contents........................................................................................................2

DPR
DPR 03/05 page 11
14. Order Codes
Example: DPR-1308H F32 L S1
Model Intermediate flangeMeasuring
range
m3/hwater
Pressure
loss
(mbar)
Material
PVC
Material
stainless steel DIN ANSI Direction of flow Contacts
0.8-8 10 DPR-1308H DPR-1408H F32=DN 32 A32=1 1/4"
1.0-10 10 DPR-1310H DPR-1410H F40=DN 40 A40=1 1/2"
1.3-13 10 DPR-1313H DPR-1413H F32=DN 32 A32=1 1/4"
2.5-25 10 DPR-1325H DPR-1425H F40=DN 40 A40=1 1/2"
3.0-30 10 DPR-1330H DPR-1430H F50=DN 50 A50=2"
4.5-45 10 DPR-1345H DPR-1445H F50=DN 50 A50=2"
5.0-50 13 DPR-1350H DPR-1450H F65=DN 65 A65=2 1/2"
6.0-60 14 DPR-1360H DPR-1460H F80=DN 80 A80=3"
7.0-70 14 DPR-1370H DPR-1470H F65=DN 65 A65=2 1/2"
8.0-80 13 DPR-1380H DPR-1480H F1H=DN100 A1H=DN 4"
10-100 15 DPR-131HH DPR-141HH F80=DN 80 A80=DN 3"
15-150 14 DPR-13H5H DPR-14H5H F1H=DN100 A1H=DN 4"
horizontal
..L = from the left
..R = from the right
vertical
..T = from top
..B = from bottom
00 =without
Reed contact
..S1=1N/O
..C1=1N/C
Inductive contact
..I1=1 inductive contact
N/O
..N1=1 inductive contact
N/C
15. Dimensions
Dimensions in mm, design PN 10
DN 32 40 50 65 80 100
D1 78 88 102 122 138 158
A 207 207 216 224 231 241
k - - - - - -
d3 - - - - - -